
2023 Canberra Junior Tour U17M
Stage 2: Road Race

Date: Saturday, 27th May 2023 Distance: 50.0 km

Chief Commissaire: William Walker Organiser: AusCycling, Canberra and Vikin
Saturday, May 27 2023 3:54:39pm
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Race Overview
General Classification: 139 Hayden STEVENS

Stage 2 Result
Time/Gap Bonus

1. 139 Hayden STEVENS (Canberra CC (ACT)) 1h26:04
2. 134 Max GOOLD (Blackburn CC) +32
3. 152 Ben COATES (Manly Warringah CC) +38
4. 153 Vinnie MANION (Mersey Valley Devonport CC) +39
5. 142 Ren Han TSEN (Hamilton CC) +57
6. 141 Eddie MUNGOVEN (Canberra ORC (ACT)) +1:33
7. 154 Tobin SMITH (Neo CC) +1:55
8. 143 Jonas SHELVERTON (Hobart Wheelers CC) +1:55
9. 147 Tom I’ONS (Illawarra CC) +3:14
10. 135 Zac ROBINSON (Blackburn CC) +3:14
11. 158 Jett HAMILTON (Penrith CC) +3:14
12. 140 James MAXTED (Carnegie Caulfied CC) +3:14
13. 163 Bodhi MORTLOCK (Southern Cross CC) +3:14
14. 161 Rayhan SHOCKAIR (Randwick CC) +4:16
15. 162 Cooper FINKBEINER (St George CC) +4:52
16. 148 Gus CHALLIS (Launceston City CC) +5:26
17. 160 Tom MALCOLM (Randwick CC) +5:45
18. 136 Taj HINDELL (Brunswick CC) +5:45
19. 149 Henry JONES (Launceston MTB Club) +6:52
20. 159 James VERHOEF (Port Fairy CC) +10:20
21. 155 Jeremy CANNON (Neo CC) +11:56
22. 138 Angus WITHINGTON (Canberra CC (ACT)) +12:59
23. 132 Maxx NUSPAN (Bendigo & District CC) +13:02
24. 156 Alexander O'SHAUGHNESSY (Neo CC) +14:39
25. 133 Alasdair NORRIS (Blackburn CC) +14:43
26. 145 Charles ALCOCK (Illawarra CC) +15:53
27. 164 Bailey MACDONALD (Vikings CC (ACT)) +19:49
28. 146 Jude WILLIAMS (Illawarra CC) +27:36
29. 131 Will WARD (Bathurst CC) +27:37

dnf 137 Callum MACIVER (Canberra CC (ACT))
dnf 150 Liam GOLTMAN (Lidcombe Auburn CC)

• Average speed of the winner: 34.86 km/h
• Number of starters: 31
• Riders abandoning the race: 2
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General Classification
After Stage 2

Time/Gap
1. 139 Hayden STEVENS 1h58:27
2. 134 Max GOOLD +32
3. 152 Ben COATES +38
4. 153 Vinnie MANION +39
5. 142 Ren Han TSEN +57
6. 141 Eddie MUNGOVEN +1:33
7. 143 Jonas SHELVERTON +1:55
8. 154 Tobin SMITH +1:55
9. 135 Zac ROBINSON +3:14
10. 140 James MAXTED +3:14
11. 147 Tom I’ONS +3:14
12. 158 Jett HAMILTON +3:14
13. 163 Bodhi MORTLOCK +3:14
14. 161 Rayhan SHOCKAIR +4:16
15. 162 Cooper FINKBEINER +4:52
16. 148 Gus CHALLIS +5:26
17. 136 Taj HINDELL +5:45
18. 160 Tom MALCOLM +5:45
19. 149 Henry JONES +6:52
20. 159 James VERHOEF +10:20
21. 155 Jeremy CANNON +11:56
22. 138 Angus WITHINGTON +12:59
23. 132 Maxx NUSPAN +13:02
24. 156 Alexander O'SHAUGHNESSY +14:39
25. 133 Alasdair NORRIS +14:43
26. 145 Charles ALCOCK +16:55
27. 164 Bailey MACDONALD +19:49
28. 146 Jude WILLIAMS +29:15
29. 131 Will WARD +29:16
dnf 137 Callum MACIVER
dnf 150 Liam GOLTMAN
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Stage 3 Cross-Off
Key: ⚑ GC ★ Young Rider ☀ Mature Rider ⚐ Sprint ▴ Climb ♞ Aggressor

131 W. WARD

+29:16 132 M. NUSPAN

+13:02 133 A. NORRIS

+14:43 134 M. GOOLD

+32 (2.) 135 Z. ROBINSON

+3:14 (9.) 136 T. HINDELL

+5:45 137 C. MACIVER

dnf stage 2 138 A. WITHINGTON

+12:59

139 H. STEVENS

⚑ (1.) 140 J. MAXTED

+3:14 141 E. MUNGOVEN

+1:33 (6.) 142 R. TSEN

+57 (5.) 143 J. SHELVERTON

+1:55 (7.) 144 A. GULLICK

dns stage 1 145 C. ALCOCK

+16:55 146 J. WILLIAMS

+29:15

147 T. I’ONS

+3:14 148 G. CHALLIS

+5:26 149 H. JONES

+6:52 150 L. GOLTMAN

dnf stage 2 151 P. MAYE

dns stage 1 152 B. COATES

+38 (3.) 153 V. MANION

+39 (4.) 154 T. SMITH

+1:55 (8.)

155 J. CANNON

+11:56 156 A. O'SHAUGHNESSY

+14:39 157 L. STEVENSON

dns stage 1 158 J. HAMILTON

+3:14 159 J. VERHOEF

+10:20 160 T. MALCOLM

+5:45 161 R. SHOCKAIR

+4:16 162 C. FINKBEINER

+4:52

163 B. MORTLOCK

+3:14 164 B. MACDONALD

+19:49

Total stage 3 starters: 29


